

FEE SCHEDULE

Effective November 1, 2024

ITNLehighValley serves seniors age 60+ and visually impaired adults over age 18. ITNLehighValley does not use wheelchair vans. Transport wheelchairs may be used if they are collapsible and the rider can self-transfer.

| Annual Individual Membership Fee | \$100.00 |
|---|-----------|
| Annual Family Membership fee (2 or more riders at the same address) | \$130.00 |
| Pick Up Charge - 7:00 a.m 7:00 p.m. | \$5.00 |
| Pre-Scheduled Per Mile Cost (scheduled by 2:00 p.m. the day before) | \$2.00 |
| Same Day Per Mile Cost (scheduled the same day or after 2:00 p.m. the day before) | \$4.00 |
| Same Day Pick Up Charge (scheduled the same day or after 2:00 p.m. the day before) | \$6.00 |
| Minimum One Way Ride Charge | \$10.00 |
| Rideshare Discount (after pick up charge is applied) | 20% |
| Extra Charge - Stops of 10 minutes or less | \$1.50 |
| Cancellation Fee - applies if the ride is cancelled less than 1 hour prior to pick up time or rider is a no show. | \$10.00 |
| Minimum Balance in Member Account | \$35.00 |
| Prior day notice to avoid same day ride charge and cancellation fee. | 2:00 p.m. |
| No Tipping Permitted | |
| Your ride cost is calculated by adding your pickup charge to your mileage charge. | |